multidec®-4000
IN
N
O
V
A
TI
O

M4 × 12 MSP 40120 ZKS IB3 ¢ MSP 4000 SK-.
MSP OR 8.00x1.50 ¢ …4000 26..
Illustration Description Dimensions Order designation Holder
Cut-off blade including screw plug with seal ring
Screw plug with seal ring
Installation wrench
Clamping shim for cut-off blade (right-hand holder)
Clamping shim for cut-off blade (left-hand holder)
Cylinder head screw
Seal ring (O-ring)
Replacement and spare parts
15
multidec®-4000
    PM1    PM2    SC1    PA7
UHM20 HPX 80–180 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 – –
125–300 HB UHM30 HX 80–150 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 – –
UHM30 MZ 110–190 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 – –
UHM20 HPX 60–150 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 – –
180–250 HB UHM30 HX 60–120 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 – –
UHM30 MZ 100–180 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 – –
UHM20 HPX 50–120 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 – –
200–350 HB UHM30 HX 50–100 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 – –
UHM30 MZ 70–160 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 – –
UHM20 HPX 50–180 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 0.075–0.18 0.05–0.1
180–220 HB UHM30 HX 50–150 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 0.075–0.18 0.05–0.1
UHM30 MZ 90–170 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 0.075–0.18 0.05–0.1
UHM20 HPX 60–90 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 0.075–0.18 0.05–0.1
220–330 HB UHM30 HX 50–80 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 0.075–0.18 0.05–0.1
UHM30 MZ 60–90 0.1–0.3 0.075–0.2 0.075–0.18 0.05–0.1
UHM20 HPX 50–120 – – 0.075–0.18 0.05–0.1
– UHM30 HX 20–60 – – 0.075–0.18 0.05–0.1
UHM30 MZ – – – – –
UHM10 200–2000 – – – 0.05–0.25
60–130 HB UHM10 HX 200–2000 – – – 0.05–0.25
UHM10 TX+ 200–2000 – – – 0.05–0.25
UHM10 200–600 – – – 0.05–0.25
– UHM10 HX 200–600 – – – 0.05–0.25
UHM10 TX+ 200–600 – – – 0.05–0.25
UHM10 – – – – –
– UHM10 HX – – – – –
UHM10 TX+ 15–50 – – – 0.05–0.25
UHM 20 HPX – – – – –
45–70 HRC UHM 20 HX – – – – –
UHM 20 TX+ 15–80 – – – 0.03–0.15
Cutting specification
Materials (category)
Hardness value (HB) / (HRC)
Carbide Cutting speeds
vc (m/min)
Feeds
f (mm/rev)
Steel non-alloyed (I)
Steel low alloyed (II)
Steel high alloyed (III)
Stainless steel (V)
Stainless steel (VI)
Titanium (IV)
Aluminum (VII)
Brass / lead-free brass (VIII)
Synthetics reinforced/composits (IX)
Hard materials (X)
Note
–  In order to achieve good results, oil cooling is recommended, preferably at high pressure, with approx.
60 bar. Too much pressure can have a negative influence on chip formation.
–  With stable conditions, the use of holders with integrated cooling “IC” and optimum cooling can
generally increase the cutting data by up to 30 %.
CUT off*
* Reduce the feed rate by 20 % when feeding in until the insert fully engages and when moving out the final 0.3 mm.
Utilis AG, Precision Tools